Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone:  801 972 3000
8-5
8
09/01/07
Catalog EPS 5370/USA

trimmed wiping lip to ensure maximum exclusion along the rod.  A true
zero-radius lip provides the most effective wiping action available.
Part Number Nomenclature —YD Profile
Table 8-2.  YD Profile — Inch
4 3 0 0 YD 0 1 5 0 0
ProfileSeal Compound
4-Digit Material Code
Example:
4300 = 90A Resilon® 4300
Polyurethane
Nominal Rod Diameter (x1000)
Example:  1.500 x 1000 = 01500
Gland Dimensions — YD Profile
YD gland dimensions are provided in Table 8-5 on page 8-8.
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone:  801 972 3000
09/01/07
8-6
8
Catalog EPS 5370/USA
Wiper
SHD Profile
SHD Cross-Section
SHD installed in Rod Gland
Technical Data
Standard  Temperature Surface
Materials* Range Speed
P4615A90  -65°F to 200°F  <1.6 f/s
 (-54°C to 93°C) (0.5 m/s)
P5065A88 -70°F to 200°F  <1.6 f/s
 (-57°C to 93°C)  ( 0.5 m/s)
N4263A90  -20°F to 275°F  <3.3 f/s
 (-29°C to 135°C) (1.0 m/s)
V4208A90  -5°F to 400°F  <3.3 f/s
 (-21°C to 204°C)  (1.0 m/s)
E4207A90   -65°F to 300°F  <3.3 f/s
 (-54°F to 149°C)  (1.0 m/s)
*Alternate Materials:  For applications that may require an alternate
material, please contact your local Parker Seal representative.
SHD Profile, Industrial Snap-In Wiper
Parker SHD wipers are an outstanding choice for light and medium
duty hydraulic and pneumatic applications.  The slotted heel design
prevents pressure traps from forming between the rod seal and wiper.
Broad tooling availability, up to 30", makes the SHD a good choice for
large rod diameters.  The snap-in design is oversized for a snug fit and
excellent stability.  This makes the SHD a great all-round wiper in an
economical package.
Part Number Nomenclature — SHD Profile
Table 8-3.  SHD Profile — Inch
4 2 6 3 SHD 0 1 0 0 0
ProfileSeal Compound
4-Digit Material Code
Example:  4263 = Nitroxile®
Nominal Rod Diameter (x1000)
Example:  1.000 x 1000 = 01000
Gland Dimensions — SHD Profile
SHD gland dimensions are provided in Table 8-5 on page 8-8.
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Engineered Polymer Systems Division
Phone:  801 972 3000
8-7
8
09/01/07
Catalog EPS 5370/USA
Wiper
SHX Profile
SHX Cross-Section
SHX installed in Rod Gland